PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Torsten Fischer	09/25/2007
Anders Soe-Jensen	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Street Address:	Alsvej 21
City:	Randers SV
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12675022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: eobrien@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VWS-37US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Benintendi

Total Attachments: 2

source=VWS-37US_Assignment#page1.tif source=VWS-37US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024224 FRAME: 0380

OF \$40.00 126/5022

501146325

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Torsten Fischer Østergade 16B, 2. DK-6500 Ringkøbing Denmark

Anders Søe-Jensen Klintedalen 32 DK-3520 Farum Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

A FOUNDATION AND A METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING A FOUNDATION

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 29 August 2007 under number PA 2007 01235 and for which a US provisional patent application was filed on 30 August 2007

to

Vestas Wind Systems A/S Alsvej 21 DK-8900 Randers Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

42465DK01

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024224 FRAME: 0381

Assignors:	
Videbak 25-9-2007 Place and date	Signature, Torsten Fischer
Witness:	
Videbok 25/9-2007 Place and date	Signature, witness
	Dohn Londal Name of withess (in capital letters) Harningvey 15-7 Gold Videbox
	Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, Anders Søe-Jensen
Witness:	
Randers 1/10 Place and date	Else Byuggaard Signature, withess
	ELSE BJERGGAARD
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Alsvey 21 8900 Randers
Assignee:	Address, witness
ASSIGNATION TO THE PROPERTY OF	
Aarhus 5.(0.07	that Outenin
Place and date	Signature for Vestas Wind Systems A/S
	MIKAEL T. CHRISTENSEN, VP IPR
	Name and title